Figure 1. CDS-1401 Functional Block Diagram
S/H 2
OFFSET ADJUST V1    1
OFFSET ADJUST I1   2
ANALOG INPUT 1    3
S/H 1
OFFSET ADJUST V2VV    9
OFFSET ADJUST I2 10

14-Bit, Fast-Settling Correlated Double Sampling Circuit
06 Oct 2015 MDA_CDS-1401.B03 Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE TYPE ROHS ACCESSORIES
 CDS-1401MC 0 to +70°C TDIP NO
 HS-24
Heat Sink for all
CDS-1401 models CDS-1401MM –55 to +125°C TDIP NO
 CDS-1401MC-C 0 to +70°C TDIP YES
CDS-1401MM-C –55 to +125°C TDIP YES
Receptacles for pc board mounting can be ordered through Amp Inc., part number 3-331272-8 (component lead socket), 24 required.
For MIL-STD-883 products, or availability of surface mount packaging, contact DATEL.
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information